GANDHI SMRITI AND DARSHAN SAMITI GANDHI DARSHAN, RAJGHAT, <u>NEW DELHI</u>

No. F. 22-16/Statue/2022/GSDS/ Dated the CEBNovember, 2022

TENDER NOTICE

Subject: Repair/ renovation of the Statue/bust lying in Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat, New Delhi regarding.

Sir/Madam,

M/s. -----

A statue of Gandhiji which was displayed in Republic Day Parade in 2007 was given by the Ministry of Culture to the GSDS. This statue of fibre has been partly damaged due the the weather conditions and transportation from Gandhi Smriti 5, Tees January Marg to Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat. Now,on instructions of the Hon'ble Vice-Chairman It has been decided that it has to be reinstalled at Gandhi Darshan after getting it repaired and renewed fully.

All artists/vendors and concerned parties who do such type of work are invited to quote their rates in sealed envelop and send the same to the Director,GSDS, Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat, New Delhi before 17th November,2022. The said statue is kept in Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat, New Delhi and it can be inspected/surveyed and looked over by the vendors during office time between 10.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m., within 10 days from 18th November, 2022

The last date for accepting the tenders is 10 days from the date of issue of the Tender Notice

(Ajay Kumar Jha) Admnistrative Officer